on June 30 of the following year.  

10.4. Signing Authority.  
10.4.1. Except as indicated in Article 10.4.5, the Executive Officers and other 

persons as the Board may approve, shall have Signing Authority for the 
accounts of the Association.  

10.4.2. For amounts less than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), any 
one person designated as a Signing Authority shall be authorized to sign 
cheques, execute comparable electronic transfers, and draw funds for the 
Association up to that limit. 

10.4.3.  For amounts equal to or greater than two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500.00), any two persons, each designated as a Signing Authority, shall be 
authorized to sign cheques, execute comparable electronic transfers, and draw 
fund for the Association provided that one Executive Officer must sign each 
such transaction.    

10.4.4.